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EVALUATION ADVISORY GROUP PARTICIPANTS 

Organization Representative Contact Information 

Central Hudson 
284 South Avenue 
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 

  
Brian Dimisko 845-486-5623 

bdimisko@cenhud.com   
  

Consolidated Edison 
4 Irving Place, 10th Floor 
New York, NY 10003 

  
Steven Mysholowsky 212-460-2120 

mysholowskys@coned.com    
  

Consumer Protection Board 
5 Empire State Plaza, Suite 2101 
Albany, New York 12223 

  
Gregg Collar 518-474-1811 

gregg.collar@consumer.state.ny.us 
or 

 
 

Tariq Niazi 518-486-3932 
tariq.niazi@consumer.state.ny.us   

 
Tariq Niazi is the Director of Utility Intervention at the NYS Consumer Protection Board.  
He has served on NYSERDA's SBC Advisory Group since its inception.  Mr. Niazi is also 
CPB's representative at the NYISO. 

Corning Natural Gas Corporation 
330 W. William Street 
Corning, NY 14830 

  
 Jerry Sleve 607-936-3755 x223 

jsleve@corninggas.com    
  

Couch White, LLP 
540 Broadway, P.O. Box 22222 
Albany, New York 12201 

  
Michael Mager 518-320-3409 

mmager@couchwhite.com    
  

Dutchess County Executive’s Office 
9 Vassar Street 
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 

  
Allan Page 845-452-7455 

apage@apageassociates.com   

 
Allen Page is the principal and founder of A. Page & Associates, an Energy Consultancy.  
He represents Dutchess County NY on the EAG.  Mr. Page is a licensed Professional 
Engineer and earned a master's degree in management from Union College. 

Long Island Power Authority 
25 Hub Drive 
Melville, NY 11747 

  
Michael Voltz 516-719-9822 

mvoltz@lipower.org    
  

 NAESCO 
610 Mountain Street 
Sharon, MA 02067 

  
Donald Gilligan 781-793-0250 

donaldgilligan@comcast.net   

 
Donald Gilligan is the President of the National Association of Energy Service Companies, 
an organization of about 65 companies that in aggregate will deliver about $6 billion of 
energy efficiency, renewable energy and distributed generation projects in 2009. Mr. 
Gilligan has 35 years of experience in energy efficiency. 
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National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation 
6363 Main Street 
Williamsville, NY 14221 

  
Eric Meinl 716-857-7805 

meinlE@natfuel.com    
  

National Grid 
201 Jones Road 
Waltham, MA, 02451-1613 

  
Carol White 781-907-1566 

carol.white@us.ngrid.com    
  

NYC Economic Development Corporation 
110 William Street 
New York, NY 10038 

  
VACANT    

  

NY Energy Consumers Council, Inc.  
11 Pennsylvania Plaza Floor 22 
 New York, NY 10001 

  
David F. Bomke 212-356-0030 

david.bomke@nyecc.com    

 

As the Executive Director of the New York Energy Consumers Council, Inc. (NYECC), 
David F. Bomke bears primary responsibility for the implementation of the Council’s twin 
missions of advocacy and education for major energy consumers buying energy in New 
York City and Westchester County. Mr. Bomke currently serves on the Energy Committees 
of the Building Owners and Managers Association of the New York Building Congress. He 
also serves on the Advisory Board of the Greater New York Construction Users Council 
and on the Board of Directors of the Manhattan Chamber of Commerce. 

NY Independent System Operator 
10 Krey Boulevard 
Rensselaer, NY 12144 

or 
 

Arthur Maniaci 518-356-8801 
amaniaci@nyiso.com    

 Arvind Jaggi ajaggi@nyiso.com 

NY Power Authority 
123 Main Street 
White Plains, NY 10601-3170 

  Mary Cahill 914-681-6423 
mary.cahill@nypa.gov 

or  
Helen Eisenfeld 914-287-3728 

helen.eisenfeld@nypa.gov   

 
Helen Eisenfeld is responsible for all financial and planning activities for the Authority’s 
energy efficiency and renewable energy programs including market assessment, design and 
evaluation. 
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NYS Department of Public Service 
3 Empire State Plaza 
Albany, NY 12223 

  
Bill Saxonis 518-486-1610 

william_saxonis@dps.state.ny.us    

 

Bill Saxonis leads the Department’s Evaluation and Reporting section.  Prior to joining the 
regulatory community, Bill was employed at the NYS Energy Office for over 15 years, 
including eight years as Evaluation Program Manager.  Mr. Saxonis is the author of 
numerous articles on diverse energy program-related topics and a frequent presenter at 
prestigious energy conferences throughout the country.  He also serves on the Board of 
Directors of the International Energy Program Evaluation Conference. 

  
Donna DeVito 518-408-1161 

donna_devito@dps.state.ny.us    
  

Katie Mammen 518-473-7633 
kathryn_mammen@dps.state.ny.us   

NYS Division of Housing & Community Renewal 
Hampton Plaza, 38-40 State Street 
Albany, NY 12207 

  
Michael Gorman 518-473-0087 

mgorman@nyshcr.org    
  

NYS Department of State 
One Commerce Plaza,  
99 Washington Avenue 
 Albany, NY 12231 

  
Joseph Hill 518-474-4073 

joseph.hill@dos.state.ny.us 
or 

 
 

Michael Burnetter 518-474-4073 
michael.burnetter@dos.state.ny.us   

NYSEG/RG&E 
79 Clark Street 
Canandaigua, NY 14424 

  
John Zabliski 585-771-2660 

john_zabliski@rge.com   

 
John Zabliski has been with Rochester Gas & Electric since 1987 and with Energy East 
since 2003, serving in various capacities in Marketing and Customer Service, Demand 
Side Management, Retail Access, and Interconnection. Mr. Zabliski currently manages 
evaluation of the companies' EEPS programs. 

NYSERDA 
17 Columbia Circle 
Albany, NY 12203 

  
Jennifer Meissner 518-862-1090 ext. 3367 

jam@nyserda.org    

 

Jennifer Meissner oversees NYSERDA's program evaluation activities related to the New 
York Energy $martSM, Energy Efficiency Portfolio Standard, Renewable Portfolio 
Standard, and other programs.  Ms. Meissner possesses more than a decade of experience 
in program evaluation, and holds a B.S. in Environmental Studies from the University of 
Vermont and a M.S. in Environmental Management and Policy from Rensselaer 
Polytechnic Institute. 

NYSTAR 
30 South Pearl Street 
Albany, New York 12207 

  
VACANT   
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Northeast Energy Efficiency Council 
Old City Hall, 45 School St., 7th Fl. 
Boston, MA 02108 

  
Paul Gromer 617-367-6144 

pgromer@peregrinegroup.com     
  

Northeast Energy Efficiency Partnerships 
5 Militia Drive 
Lexington, MA 02421 

  
Elizabeth Titus 781-860-9177 x11 

etitus@NEEP.org    

 

Elizabeth Titus is the Manager of the Evaluation, Measurement and Verification Forum 
which supports expansion of demand-side resource policies and programs by providing for 
consistent, credible and accessible savings data to support energy, climate change and 
environmental policy goals, leverage resources for studies of common interest, and 
establishing regional protocols that can be adopted by the states. 

Orange and Rockland Utilities, Inc. 
390 West Route 59 
Spring Valley, NY 10977 

  
Charmaine Cigliano ciglianoc@oru.com    

  

Pace Energy and Climate Center 

  Sam Swanson sswanson@law.pace.edu 

 
Sam Swanson serves as a Senior Policy Advisor to the Pace Energy and Climate Center.  
Mr. Swanson contributed to the development of energy efficiency program policy at the 
NYS Public Service Commission from 1982 to 1993, appearing before several state 
regulatory commissions as an expert witness on the benefits of energy efficiency. 

Price Responsive Load Coalition 
100 N. 17th Street,14th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 

  
Rick Mancini 607-624-0038 

rmancini@ces-ltd.com     
  

 


